

READY SET SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 2024

| For children eligible for Kindergarten in September 2024 | Location | Fee per Month |
|--|---------------------------------|-------------------|
| Tuesday and Thursday | NSR-Main | \$153.56/month |
| 1:30 – 4:00 pm | 461 North Service Rd W, Unit 17 | |
| Registration Fee | | \$23.63 per child |

HOW TO REGISTER

At the time of registration, you will complete the following online:

- Your completed Registration Form for the program
- Deposit of one month's fee which covers your June 2024 payment (the deposit will be paid online at the time of registration)
- Review entire General Information Booklet and sign off on having reviewed it on the registration forms
- A copy of your child's Immunization record please report your child's vaccines
 at halton.ca and provide a copy of your child's immunization record to OPCC by email at
 info@op-cc.ca. (for exemptions, a Statement of Conscience/Medical
 Exemption/Religious Belief form is required, a link is provided during registration, and
 for more information please contact the office)
- A \$23.63/child non-refundable Registration Fee applies to the Ready Set School program and will be charged at the time that a space is confirmed
- This is a Random Registration and forms submitted by end of day **Thurs Jan 25**, will all have an equal opportunity to get a space in the program. After this date the registration will be a first come first served basis.

Ready Set Program

The program will start on Tuesday February 6, 2024, and ends on Thursday June 20, 2024

Monthly Payments

Payments will be processed at the beginning of each month by credit card and will be set up at the time of registration. February payment will be processed at the time of confirmation in the program

Withdrawal

A \$25.00/child administration fee is charged for withdrawal from the Ready Set School program. If you withdraw your child(ren), 30 days written notice is required. Please refer to the WITHDRAWAL section of the General Information Booklet for more details